

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE *Milwaukee County* DAVID CROWLEY · COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Date:	January 11, 2021
To:	Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
From:	David Crowley, County Executive
Subject:	Reappointment of Phoebe Williams to the Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02(2), I am hereby reappointing Ms. Phoebe Williams to the Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board (PRB). As a retired law professor and attorney, Ms. Williams' areas of practice included labor and employment law. She has counseled employees on mattes which concerned a variety of labor and employment law issues such as discharge, discrimination and arbitration of grievances—all which are beneficial areas of knowledge as a contributing member of the Personnel Review Board. In the last year Ms. Williams has been a significant member of the PRB, and I look forward to her continued leadership.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board:	Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board
Туре:	Reappointment
Appointee:	Phoebe Williams
Role:	Member, Board of Directors
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	19-899 and 21-65
Term Expiration:	December 12, 2024
Code or Statute:	Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02(2)
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02 (2)

A copy of the resume of Ms. Williams, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Eddie Cullen, Chair, Personnel Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Board of Supervisors Shanin Brown, Committee Coordinator Phoebe Williams